protect the confidentiality of customer data as outlined in the existing customer service agreement.
WHEREAS ,CONFIRE "Customer" has requested that Tablet Command, Inc. share confidential data in order to support a common operating picture and enhanced situational awareness for response personnel.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these recitals and with the intent to be legally bound, and incorporating here by reference the separate agreements with Tablet Command, Inc., the Customer agrees as follows:
Tablet Command, Inc. is authorized to share the following data elements with other Tablet Command, Inc. customers or third-party solution providers as listed below:
Initial all that apply:
_AA Automatic Vehicle Location (AVL) data with other Tablet Command, Inc. customers
Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) incident data with First Arriving, LLC., Ashland VA. in order to support integration to First Arriving dashboard(s)
Incident location data with Fire Front Solutions, LLC., Australia in order to support integration between FireMapper and Tablet Command
Incident location data with One Hundred Feet, Inc. in order to support integration between Beans AI map data and Tablet Command and provide crowdsourced location data to Tablet Command users
Other customer or third-party as follows:
Customer acknowledges and agrees that Tablet Command. Inc. will have no liability to

WHEREAS Tablet Command, Inc. ("Company" or "Tablet Command") has the obligation to

Customer acknowledges and agrees that Tablet Command, Inc. will have no liability to Customer for the security or protection of data provided to, stored, processed, or accessed by third-party solution providers as permitted by this addendum. Additionally, Customer acknowledges and agrees that Tablet Command, Inc. will have no liability to Customer related to AVL data shared with other Tablet Command, Inc. customers.

Tablet Command acknowledges and agrees that Customer retains the ability to opt out of participation in all or part of this data sharing agreement at any time by providing written notice to Tablet Command at the address for notice listed below, or via an email message sent to admin@tabletcommand.com.

Customer represents and warrants that it has the authority to enter into this Addendum and grant the consents and approvals authorized hereby and that the consents and approvals do not violate any applicable laws, rules or regulations. The Customer shall indemnify, defend, and hold the Company, its officers, directors, employees and other agents harmless against any and



all liability, claims, suits, demands, causes of action, damages, losses, injuries, and expenses of any kind, including reasonable attorneys' fees and costs, whether actual or alleged, in law or equity, related to Customer's breach of these representations and warranties or any third party claim arising out of Company's use and/or sharing of the data as approved herein.

Customer agrees that it will comply with, and shall cause all of its employees and other users of the Company's System, the terms and conditions of the Company's EULA Terms of Use which can be found at https://www.tabletcommand.com/eula/, as updated or amended from time to time, and are incorporated herein by reference.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned Parties have duly	executed and delivered this
Agreement as of	[date].	

Customer:	Tablet Command, Inc.
By: CONFIRE	Ву:
Name: Art Andres	Name:
Title: Director	Title:
Address for Notice:	Address for Notice:
1743 Miro Way	8 Fallen Leaf Court
Rialto, CA 92376	Lafayette, CA 94549